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Senator Harry Brown, Co-Chair 

2223 N. Marine Blvd. 

Jacksonville, NC 28546 

Harry.Brown@ncleg.net 

919-715-3034    910-347-1060 (F) 

 

Representative Jerry Charles Dockham, Co-Chair 

Post Office Box 265 

Denton, NC  27239 

Jerry.Dockham@ncleg.net  

336-250-7336    336-859-3804 (F) 

 

Senator Chris Carney 

Room 1028, Legislative Building 

Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 

Chris.Carney@ncleg.net 

(919)715-3050 

Representative William C. McGee  

6102 Arden Drive 

Clemmons, NC  27012 

William.McGee@ncleg.net 

336-766-4481    919-754-3221 (F) 

 

Senator Richard Gunn, Jr. 

Post Office Box 308 

Burlington, NC 27216 

Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net 

919-301-1446    336-229-6983 (F) 

 

Representative Jeffrey L. Collins 

1109 Culpepper Drive 

Rocky Mount, NC  27803 

Jeffrey.Collins@ncleg.net 

252-443-1441    919-754-3295 (F) 

 

Senator Neal Hunt 

2600 Fairview Road 

Raleigh, NC  27608 

Neal.Hunt@ncleg.net 

919-733-5850    919-781-2869 (F) 

 

Representative Dewey Lewis Hill 

Post Office Box 723  

Whiteville, NC 28472 

Dewey.Hill@ncleg.net 

910-640-7085    910-642-7004(F) 

 

Senator Brent Jackson 

2905 Ernest Williams Road 

Autryville, NC  28318 

Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 

919-733-5705    910-567-6622 (F) 

 

Representative Mark W. Hollo 

432 Westwood Lane 

Taylorsville, NC  28681 

Mark.Hollo@ncleg.net 

828-632-1728    919-754-3306 (F) 

 

Senator Floyd B. McKissick, Jr. 

520 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

floydm@ncleg.net 

919-733-4599    919-754-3270 (F) 

 

Representative D. Craig Horn 

5909 Bluebird Hill Lane 

Matthews, NC  28104 

Craig.Horn@ncleg.net  

704-844-9960    704-844-2822. (F) 

 

Senator Wesley A. Meredith 

2106 Legislative Building 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Wesley.Meredith@ncleg.net 

919-733-5776 

 

Representative Darrell G. McCormick 

1325 Ivy Ave., Building 2 

Winston-Salem, NC 27105 

Darrell.McCormick@ncleg.net 

336-631-5778    336-631-5779 (F) 

Senator Buck Newton 

410 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 

Buck.Newton@ncleg.net 

919-715-3030 

 

Representative Tom Murry 

Post Office Box 1054  

Morrisville, NC 27560 

Tom.Murry@ncleg.net 

919-865-9993    919-865-9998 (F)  
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   Membership List Cont’d. 

Senator Bob Rucho 

300-A Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 

Bob.Rucho@ncleg.net 

919-733-5655 

 

Representative William Clarence Owens, Jr. 

113 Hunters Trail East 

Elizabeth City, NC  27909 

chuckdays@aol.com 

252-335-0167    252-335-9006 (F) 

 

Senator Josh Stein 

1113 Legislative Building 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Josh.Stein@ncleg.net 

919-715-6400 

 

Representative Michael Stone 

1123 Winterlocken Drive 

Sanford, NC  27330 

Michael.Stone@ncleg.net 

919-777-8419    919-754-3341 (F) 

 

Senator Tommy Tucker 

311 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Tommy.Tucker@ncleg.net 

919-733-7659 

 

Representative W. A. Wilkins, Jr. 

210 Fair Oaks Drive 

Roxboro, NC  27574 

Winkie.Wilkins@ncleg.net 

336-599-7336    919-754-3213 (F) 

 

Senator Don Vaughan 

515 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Don.Vaughan@ncleg.net 

919-733-5856    336-273-1445 (F) 

 

 

 

    RESEARCH – 733-2578 (P) 

                             715-8365 (F) 

FISCAL – 733-4910 (P) 

                  715-3589 (F)  

BILL DRAFTING – 733-6660 (P) 

                                  715-5459 (F) 

    Cindy Avrette 

    Room: 200 LOB 

    Cindy.Avrette@ncleg.ne  

 

    Heather Fennell 

    Room: 200 LOB 

    Heather.Fennell@ncleg.net 

 

    Trina Griffin 

    Room: 200 LOB 

    Trina.Griffin@ncleg.net 

  

    Barbara Riley 

    Room: 200 LOB 

    Barbara.Riley@ncleg.net  

 

Rodney Bizzell 

Room: 203B LOB 

Rodney.Bizzell@ncleg.net 

 

Barry Boardman 

Room: 206E LOB 

Barry.Boardman@ncleg.net 

 

Claire Hester 

Room: 619 LOB 

Claire.Hester@ncleg.net  

 

Sandra Johnson 

Room: 206C LOB 

Sandra.Johnson@ncleg.net  

 

Jonathan Tart 

Room: 206A LOB 

Jonathan.Tart@ncleg.net  

 

Kristin Walker 

Room: 619 LOB 

Kristin.Walker@ncleg.net  

Dan Ettefagh 

Room: 401 LOB 

Dan.Ettefagh@ncleg.net 

 

 

CLERK: DeAnne Mangum CLERK: Regina Irwin CLERK: Jayne Nelson 

Room: 300C LOB 

Deannem@ncleg.net 

(919) 733-2405   

Room: 2204 LB 

dockhamla@ncleg.net 

(919) 715-2526   754-3357 (F) 

Room: 634 LOB 

mcgeela@ncleg.net 

(919) 733-5747  754-3221 (F) 
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